ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 445

Introduced by Lowe, 37.

WHEREAS, the 2024 Nebraska School Activities Association Boys Basketball State Championships were held from March 6 through March 9, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Shelton High School Bulldogs boys basketball team were seeking their first State Basketball Championship since 1919; and

WHEREAS, the Bulldogs took the lead early in the game and never lost it, defeating the Maywood-Hayes Center High School Wolves by a score of 54-42; and

WHEREAS, the Bulldogs went on a 10-0 scoring run in the second quarter securing their consistent lead over the Wolves into the fourth quarter; and

WHEREAS, the Bulldogs' coach Will Reutzel was thankful for the team's dedication to waking up in the face of a late start; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Shelton High School Bulldogs boys basketball team on winning the Class D-2 Boys Basketball Championship.
- 2. That a copies of this resolution be sent to Coach Will Reutzel and Shelton High School.